Knox County Commission



NOTICE

TO: MEMBERS OF THE KNOX COUNTY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENTS, AGENCIES, AND NEWS MEDIA

FROM: Commissioner Terry Hill, Madam Chair

DATE: October 9, 2023

THE KNOX COUNTY COMMISSION IS SCHEDULED TO MEET WITH REPRESENTATIVES OF THE KNOX COUNTY MAYOR'S OFFICE AND THE KNOX COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2023 AT 2:30 P.M. IN THE MAIN ASSEMBLY ROOM OF THE CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, 400 WEST MAIN STREET.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MEETING IS TO DISCUSS THE FITCH & ASSOCIATES EVALUATION OF THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) SYSTEM IN KNOX COUNTY, AND DISCUSSION OF THE RESULTING RFP FOR AMBULANCE SERVICES.

THE PRESS AND PUBLIC ARE WELCOME.